
2nd HERCA Workshop on National Radon Action Plans
29th Sep – 1st Oct 2020, Bucharest, Romania

FIRST ANNOUNCEMENT

Important Dates
• 21 Jan 2020 – First announcement

• 2 Mar 2020 – Registration and abstract
submission (by e-mail to your national
contact point)

• 15 May 2020 – Second announcement

• 29 Sept 2020 – Welcome Ceremony

Radon and its short-life progeny are classified as type 1 human carcinogen (IARC, 1988)
and, in many countries, represent the second leading cause of lung cancer after smoking
(WHO, 2009). The new European Basic Safety Standards (Directive 2013/59/Euratom)
require Member States to implement National Radon Action Plans (NRAP) aimed at
reducing both the burden of lung cancer in the population as well as the individual risk for
the people exposed to high radon levels. Consistently, WHO (WHO, 2009) and IAEA (GSR
Part 3, 2014) advocate for national radon programmes to reduce population exposures.

In order to support HERCA members in developing their national action plans, ASN and
DSA organised the first HERCA Workshop on National Action Plans in 2014 to gather best
international practices. Six years later, a follow-up Workshop will be organised by the
HERCA Working Group on Natural Radiation, aimed at exploring the progress made in
each country and at promoting continuous improvement by sharing successes and
weaknesses. ‘What reference levels have been adopted in different countries and on which
basis?’ ‘What are the best metrics to monitor the impact and effectiveness of the NRAP?’
‘How to achieve an optimized radon exposure at workplaces?’ ‘What roles different
stakeholders should play?’ These are some of the questions that will be discussed in
presentations and breakout sessions.

The Workshop is open not only for HERCA Members but for other authorities involved in
NRAP. Keynote speakers from EC and WHO will also contribute to this event.

Local Organizer: National Commission for Nuclear Activities Control (CNCAN)

Call for Abstracts : You are invited to submit an abstract on any topics related to the
workshop’s theme, including: Overview on NRAP; Radon at the workplace; Radon in
buildings; Communication and stakeholder engagement. All abstracts together with the
main Workshop Conclusions will be included in the HERCA Workshop Report.

www.herca.org
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List of National Contact Points

Austria: Wolfgang Ringer (AGES); wolfgang.ringer@ages.at

Belgium: Boris Dehandschutter (FANC); boris.dehandschutter@fanc.fgov.be

Cyprus: Michalis TZORTZIS (MLSI-DLI-RICS); mtzortzis@dli.mlsi.gov.cy

Czech Republic: Marcela Bercikova (SUJB); marcela.bercikova@sujb.cz

Denmark: David Ulfbeck (SIS); dau@sis.dk

Estonia: Alar Polt (KESKKONNAAMET); alar.polt@keskkonnaamet.ee

Finland: Paivi Kurttio (STUK); paivi.kurttio@stuk.fi

France: Anne Jegouzo (ASN); anne.jegouzo@asn.fr

Germany: Benjamin Klein (BMU); benjamin.klein@bmu.bund.de

Greece: Konstantinos KARFOPOULOS (EEAE): konstantinos.karfopoulos@eeae.gr

Hungary: Zsolt Homoki (NPHC); homoki.zsolt@osski.hu 

Iceland: Gísli Jonsson (IRSA); gj@gr.is

Ireland: Stephanie Long (EPA); s.long@epa.ie

Italy: Francesco Salvi (ISIN); francesco.salvi@isinucleare.it

Latvia: Inese Martinsone (RSC); inese.martinsone@rdc.vvd.gov.lv

Lithuania: Rima LADYGIENE (RSC); rima.ladygiene@rsc.lt

Luxembourg: Patrick Majerus (MS); patrick.majerus@ms.etat.lu

Malta: Paul Brejza (OHSA) ; paul.brejza@gov.mt

Norway: Bård Olsen (DSA); bard.olsen@dsa.no

Romania: Daniela Dogaru (CNCAN); daniela.dogaru@cncan.ro

Serbia: Maja Eremic Savkovic (SRBATOM); eremic.savkovic@srbatom.gov.rs

Slovakia: Veronika Drábová (PHA SR); veronika.drabova@uvzsr.sk

Slovenia: Damijan Skrk (SRPA); damijan.skrk@gov.si

Spain: Marta García-Talavera (CSN); mgtm@csn.es

Sweden: Tomas Persson (SSM); tomas.persson@ssm.se 

Switzerland: Daniel Storch (FOHP); daniel.storch@bag.admin.ch 

The Netherlands: Frans Van De Put (ANVS); frans.vande.put@anvs.nl 

United Kingdom: Tracy Gooding (PHE); tracy.gooding@phe.gov.uk

If your national contact point is not listed, please contact WG NAT Secretary (wgnat@herca.org)


